

67502-8

67502-8

No. 67502-8-I

COURT OF APPEALS – DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KING CUSTOM FRAMING, INC., PAUL KING and
ANGELIQUE KING,

Appellants,

v.

JACOB L. BEGIS,

Respondent

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Michael Withey, WSBA #4787
601 Union Street, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98102
(206) 405-1800

Counsel for Respondent

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JUN 13 AM 9:18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III. LEGAL ARGUMENT	12
A. INSTRUCTION 21 PROPERLY INFORMED THE JURY OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE WASHINGTON ADMINSTRATIVE CODE RELATED TO WARNING LINES WHICH HAD BEEN ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE WITHOUT OBJECTION	12
B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FAILING TO GIVE KING’S PROPOSED INSTRUCTION ON THE DUTY OF A GENERAL CONTRACTOR BECAUSE KING’S COUNSEL ADMITTED OTHER INSTRUCTIONS COVERED THIS TOPIC AND HE COULD ARGUE HIS THEORY OF THE CASE	16
IV. CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Gilbert H. Moen Company v. Island Steel Erectors, Inc., 128 Wn.2d 745,
912 P.2d 472 (1996) 22

Hoddevik v. Arctic Alaska Fisheries Corp., 94 Wn. App. 268, 970 P.2d
828 (1999) 23

Hoff v. Mountain Construction, 124 Wn. App. 538, 102 P. 3d 816 (2004)
..... 13

Industrial Indem. Co. of the Northwest v. Kallevig, 114 Wn.2d 907, 797
P.2d 520 (1990) 14

Kelley v. Howard S. Wright, 90 Wn. 2d 323, 582 P.2d 500 (1978)..... 23

State v. Hackett, 64 Wn. App. 780, 827 P.2d 1013 (1992)..... 19

Ward v. Ceco Corp., 40 Wn. App. 619, 699 P.2d 814 (1985)..... 22, 23

Statutes

WAC 296-155-24515..... 9

Washington Administrative Code..... passim

WISHA 19

Other Authorities

Washington Pattern Jury Instructions 17
